

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract.

Local Self Government Department - Establishment - Deputation of Smt.Sreeja V.I., U.D.Typist, Block Development Office, Madappally, Kottayam as LD Typist in Tribunal for Local Self Government Institution's. Thiruvananthapuram - Extended - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (IA) DEPARTMENT
G.O.(Rt)No.2984/2016/LSGD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 02/11/2016

Read:- 1) G.O.(Rt) No. 3220 /2015/LSGD dated 30.10,2015.

2) Letter No.2257/2016 dated 13.10.2016 from the Secretary, Tribunal for LSGI's, Thiruvananthapuram

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Secretary, Tribunal for Local Self Government Institutions, Thiruvananthapuram in the letter read above, Government are pleased to extend the term of deputation of Smt.Sreeja V.I., U.D.Typist, Block Development Office, Madappally, Kottayam as LD Typist in Tribunal for Local Self Government Institution's, Thiruvananthapuram for a further period of one year with effect from 12.11.2016 on usual terms and conditions of deputation and further conditions stipulated under Rule 140(c) Part 1, KSRs.

(By order of the Governor)
K.S. BINDU
Under Secretary to Government

To

The Person Concerned (through the Commissioner for Rural Development Thiruvananthapuram)

The Commissioner for Rural Development, Thiruvananthapuram

The Secretary, Tribunal for LSGI's, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram SF/OC.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer